

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McKean

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 4, 2022, page 1, line
- 2 20, strike "ARGILEH"."." and substitute "ARGILEH"."
- 3 "Page 7 of the printed bill, strike line 25 and substitute "SOURCE OTHER
- 4 THAN TOBACCO AND NICOTINE DERIVED FROM TOBACCO"."."
- 5 Page 2 of the Finance Committee Report, after line 18 insert:
- 6 "Page 7 of the Health and Insurance Committee Report, strike line 14 and
- 7 substitute "NICOTINE DERIVED FROM A SOURCE OTHER THAN TOBACCO AND
- 8 NICOTINE DERIVED FROM TOBACCO"."."

** *** ** *** **